

DENNY SANFORD PREMIER CENTER VEHICLE
 Project: INTRUSION UPDATES
 Location: DENNY SANFORD PREMIER CENTER

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.
 Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 400,419.00
 Budget: \$ 740,380.00
 Letting Date: 12/21/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Schwartzle
 Bidder: Construction, LLC
 Address: 100 E. Lipton Street
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.370.8348

Bidder: 605 Companies, Inc.
 Address: 700 E. 65th St. N.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.251.3185

LT Companies, Inc. DBA
 Bidder: Parkway Construction
 Address: 27070 Duke Avenue
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.368.2253

JMACS Concrete &
 Bidder: Construction, LLC
 Address: 335 6th St. NE
 City/State/Zip: LeMars, IA 51031
 Phone No.: 712.541.6181

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	91	\$ 6.00	\$ 546.00	\$4.75	\$432.25	\$4.00	\$364.00	\$4.00	\$364.00	
3	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	
4	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$102.00	\$102.00	
5	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	
6	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	255	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$6.00	\$1,530.00	\$5.00	\$1,275.00	\$5.10	\$1,300.50	
7	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
8	634.2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	Ft	32	\$ 7.00	\$ 224.00	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	
9	634.2030	Audible Message Device	Each	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	
10	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	852	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,065.00	\$1.25	\$1,065.00	\$1.00	\$852.00	\$2.00	\$1,704.00	
11	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CY	46	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$42.00	\$1,932.00	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$35.00	\$1,610.00	
12	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	
13	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$135.00	\$1,620.00	
14	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$85.00	\$255.00	
15	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	1	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	
16	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	236	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,006.00	\$6.75	\$1,593.00	\$45.00	\$10,620.00	\$15.00	\$3,540.00	
17	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	627	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,583.50	\$15.00	\$9,405.00	\$10.00	\$6,270.00	\$7.00	\$4,389.00	
18	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	23	\$ 22.00	\$ 506.00	\$19.00	\$437.00	\$16.00	\$368.00	\$16.00	\$368.00	
19	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	7	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$17.00	\$119.00	\$17.00	\$119.00	
20	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	3	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$21.25	\$63.75	\$18.00	\$54.00	\$18.50	\$55.50	
21	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	
22	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	
23	651.0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2,121	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,028.50	\$10.00	\$21,210.00	\$12.00	\$25,452.00	\$11.00	\$23,331.00	
24	Special	Quartzite Stone Bollard	Each	26	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$158,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$187,200.00	
25	Special	Screen Wall	LS	1	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00	
Total Base Bid					Total Bid		\$ 268,359.00	Total Bid	\$ 324,801.00	Total Bid	\$ 348,754.00	Total Bid	\$ 388,303.00
26	Special	Alternate 1: Parasoleil Panel Alternate	LS	1.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$47,600.00	\$47,600.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	
Total Alternate 1 Bid					Total Bid		\$ 4,500.00	Total Bid	\$ 70,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 47,600.00	Total Bid	\$ 51,500.00
Alternate 2													
27	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	7	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$4.75	\$33.25	\$4.00	\$28.00	\$4.10	\$28.70	
28	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	
29	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$102.00	\$306.00	
30	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	60	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.10	\$306.00	
31	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	170	\$ 1.25	\$ 212.50	\$1.25	\$212.50	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	
32	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CY	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$42.00	\$252.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	
33	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	
34	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	34	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$6.75	\$229.50	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$15.00	\$510.00	
35	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	80	\$ 10.50	\$ 840.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	
36	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	4	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$27.00	\$108.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$48.00	\$192.00	
37	651.0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	300	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	
38	Special	Quartzite Stone Bollard	Each	3	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	
Total Alternate 2 Bid					Total Bid		\$ 20,717.50	Total Bid	\$ 23,605.25	Total Bid	\$ 15,873.00	Total Bid	\$ 28,307.70